

Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

(A Company fully owned by Government of Maharashtra) CIN: U70200MH1998SGC116664 No. SPPL/GM(Mktg.)/CDO/PTC/272/2022, Date: 04/05/2022

<u>Corrigendum - III (Third Extension)</u>

Subject: Date Extension for Submission and Opening of Bids

(Tender ID: 2022_SPPLM_780617_1)

Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Limited (SPPL) has floated a tender for 1903 Permanent Transit Tenements alongwith 88 Amenity tenements under S.R. Schemes at various places in Mumbai Suburban are available with Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. on Leave and Licence basis for temporary transit accommodation to slumdwellers of approved Slum Rehabilitation Schemes (Tender ID: 2022_SPPLM_780617_1). Date for submission of bids is being extended. Revised Schedule will be as follows.

Sr.	Chapter	Clause		Previous Dates	Extended Dates
No.		No.			
1	II-07	20	Last Date of	Was 23rd May, 2022	Now Extended upto
			Submission of	upto 4.00 p.m.	31st May, 2022
			e-Bids		upto 4.00 p.m.
			Date for Opening	24th May, 2022 at	1st June, 2022 at
			e-Envelop-1	3.00 p.m.	3.00 p.m.
			(Technical)		

Detailed information about tender is available on Mahatenders website www.mahatenders.gov.in

Sd/-General Manager (Mktg.) Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Mumbai.

Note: The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Tender Documents.